Project: Type of Work: Place of Letting: 87th over Cowskin Creek: 640-26-3080 (B514) Description Finance Conference Room January 21, 2025 TABULATION OF BIDS

Sedgwick County, Kansas

Date:

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	Engineer's Estimate		ate	Bridges Inc.		Dondlinger & Sons Constr.		King Constr. Co., Inc		
ADDRESS:	DRESS:		1144 S. Seneca		911 SW 14th Street		2656 S Sheridan		301 N. Lancaster Ave.	
	. IDD III.		Wichita, KS 67213		Nweton, KS 67114		Wichita, KS 67217		Hesston, KS 67062	
					,	0,111	, ,	0,21,	110000011, 120 07 002	
ITEMS	OUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Contractor Construction Staking	`	Lump Sum	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00		\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
Field Office	1	Each	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		\$10,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$96,000.00	4 -)	\$68,500.00	\$68,500.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00
Removal of Existing Structrues	1	Lump Sum	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Common Excavation (Rural Small)	2,674	Cu. Yds.	\$20.00	\$53,480.00	\$10.00	\$26,740.00	\$7.00	\$18,718.00	\$10.00	\$26,740.00
Rock Excavation	100	Cu. Yds.	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
Compaction of Earthwork (Type B)(MR-90)	951	Cu. Yds.	\$4.00	\$3,804.00	\$2.00	\$1,902.00	\$1.00	\$951.00	\$2.00	\$1,902.00
Water (Grading)(Set Price)	1	M. Gal.	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
End Section (6.0 sq. ft.)(RCHE)	4	Each	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00		\$8,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
End Section (7.0 sq. ft.)(RCHE)	6	Each	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00		\$14,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00
Entrance Pipe (6.0) sq. ft.)(RCPHE)	64	Lin. Ft.	\$175.00	\$11,200.00	\$170.00	\$10,880.00	, ,	\$12,800.00	\$170.00	\$10,880.00
Entrance Pipe (7.0 sq. ft.)(RCPHE)	132	Lin. Ft.	\$325.00	\$42,900.00	\$200.00	\$26,400.00		\$29,700.00	\$200.00	\$26,400.00
Guardrail, Steel Plate	275	Lin. Ft.	\$65.00	\$17,875.00	\$72.00	\$19,800.00	\$72.00	\$19,800.00	\$72.00	\$19,800.00
Guardrail End Terminal (SKT)	2	Each	\$6,550.00	\$13,100.00	\$4,027.00	\$8,054.00		\$8,054.00	\$4,027.00	\$8,054.00
Mailbox Installation (Set Price)	2	Each	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
Concrete Pavement (4" Uniform)(AE)	23	Sq. Yds.	\$90.00	\$2,070.00	\$170.00	\$3,910.00	\$175.00	\$4,025.00	\$185.00	\$4,255.00
Concrete Pavement (12" Unifrom)(AE)	212	Sq. Yds.	\$315.00	\$66,780.00	\$240.00	\$50,880.00	\$400.00	\$84,800.00	\$165.00	\$34,980.00
Bridge Approach Slab Footing	21	Cu. Yds.	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$550.00	\$11,550.00	\$480.00	\$10,080.00	\$280.00	\$5,880.00
Curing Environment	1	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Aggregate Shoulder (AS-1)(7")	206	Sq. Yds.	\$20.00	\$4,120.00	\$30.00	\$6,180.00	\$15.00	\$3,090.00	\$21.00	\$4,326.00
Aggregate for Entrances (AS-1)(6")	201	Sq. Yds.	\$18.00	\$3,618.00	\$30.00	\$6,030.00	\$12.00	\$2,412.00	\$21.00	\$4,221.00
Aggregate Base (Special)(6")	1,487	Sq. Yds.	\$20.00	\$29,740.00	\$30.00	\$44,610.00	\$10.00	\$14,870.00	\$16.00	\$23,792.00
Water (Aggregate Base)(Set Price)	1	M. Gal.	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
Plant Mix Asphalt Mixture-Commercial Grade	532	Tons	\$110.00	\$58,520.00	\$110.00	\$58,520.00	\$110.00	\$58,520.00	\$112.00	\$59,584.00
Class I Excavcation	132	Cu. Yds.	\$55.00	\$7,260.00	\$70.00	\$9,240.00	\$90.00	\$11,880.00	\$65.00	\$8,580.00
Class II Excavation	178	Cu. Yds.	\$100.00	\$17,800.00	\$250.00	\$44,500.00	\$250.00	\$44,500.00	\$50.00	\$8,900.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)	84.2	Cu. Yds.	\$900.00	\$75,780.00	\$900.00	\$75,780.00	\$870.00	\$73,254.00	\$850.00	\$71,570.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)(SA)	356.3	Cu. Yds.	\$950.00	\$338,485.00	\$750.00	\$267,225.00	\$815.00	\$290,384.50	\$715.00	\$254,754.50
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	5,330	Lbs.	\$1.75	\$9,327.50	\$1.80	\$9,594.00	\$1.45	\$7,728.50	\$1.80	\$9,594.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)(Epoxy coated)	100,770	Lbs.	\$2.00	\$201,540.00	\$1.50	\$151,155.00	\$1.45	\$146,116.50	\$1.30	\$131,001.00
Piles (Steel)(HP12x53)	1,600	Lin. Ft.	\$100.00	\$160,000.00	\$72.00	\$115,200.00	\$60.00	\$96,000.00	\$42.00	\$67,200.00
Test Piles (Steel)(HP12x53)	285	Lin. Ft.	\$120.00	\$34,200.00	\$80.00	\$22,800.00	\$100.00	\$28,500.00	\$65.00	\$18,525.00
Bridge Backwall Protection System	45	Sq. Yds.	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$65.00	\$2,925.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00
Abutment Strip Drain	39	Sq. Yds.	\$75.00	\$2,925.00	\$75.00	\$2,925.00	\$190.00	\$7,410.00	\$70.00	\$2,730.00
Slope Protection (Riprap Stone)	248	Cu. Yds.	\$75.00	\$18,600.00	\$93.00	\$23,064.00	\$180.00	\$44,640.00	\$90.00	\$22,320.00
Bridge Deck Grooving	444	Sq. Yds.	\$10.00	\$4,440.00	\$8.00	\$3,552.00	\$6.75	\$2,997.00	\$10.00	\$4,440.00
Contractor Furnished PDA	1	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
Temporary Seeding		Lump Sum	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
Soil Erosion Mix	3.6	Lbs.	\$35.00	\$126.00	\$60.00	\$216.00	\$45.00	\$162.00	\$60.00	\$216.00
Erosion Control (Class 2, Type E)	572	Sq. Yds.	\$15.00	\$8,580.00	\$3.00	\$1,716.00	\$3.00	\$1,716.00	\$3.00	\$1,716.00
Sediment Removal (Set Price)	1	Cu. Yds.	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00

Temporary Berm (Set Price)	1	Lin. Ft.	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
Biodegradable Log (20")	227	Lin. Ft.	\$10.00	\$2,270.00	\$6.00	\$1,362.00	\$10.00	\$2,270.00	\$6.00	\$1,362.00
Filter Sock (18")	191	Lin. Ft.	\$10.00	\$1,910.00	\$6.00	\$1,146.00	\$5.00	\$955.00	\$6.00	\$1,146.00
Silt Fence	109	Lin. Ft.	\$5.00	\$545.00	\$2.00	\$218.00	\$4.00	\$436.00	\$2.00	\$218.00
SWPPP Design	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Water Erosion Control (Set Price)	1	M. Gal.	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
Seeding	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,654.00	\$1,654.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic)(White)(4")	1,170	Lin. Ft.	\$1.75	\$2,047.50	\$2.50	\$2,925.00	\$0.90	\$1,053.00	\$0.90	\$1,053.00
(Thermoplastic)(Yellow)(4")	1,170	Lin. Ft.	\$1.75	\$2,047.50	\$2.50	\$2,925.00	\$0.90	\$1,053.00	\$0.90	\$1,053.00
Signing Object Marking (Type 3)	4	Each	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
GRAND TOTAL				\$1,468,712.50		\$1,177,896.00		\$1,189,926.50		\$967,314.50